Council Decision (EU) 2020/2000 of 27 November 2020 on the conclusion, on behalf of the European Union, of the Sustainable Fisheries Partnership Agreement between the European Union and the Republic of Seychelles and its implementing protocol (2020-2026)

Article 1	The Sustainable Fisheries Partnership Agreement between the
	European Union and
Article 2	The President of the Council shall, on behalf of the
Article 3	In accordance with the procedure and conditions laid down in
Article 4	This Decision shall enter into force on the date of
	Signature

## **ANNEX**

## PROCEDURE AND CONDITIONS FOR THE APPROVAL OF MODIFICATIONS TO THE PROTOCOL TO BE ADOPTED BY THE JOINT COMMITTEE

Where the Joint Committee is asked to adopt modifications to... The Commission shall ensure that the approval on behalf of... As regards other matters which do not concern modifications to... Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision (EU) 2020/2000. (See end of Document for details)

- (1) Consent of 11 November 2020 (not yet published in the Official Journal).
- (2) Council Decision (EU) 2020/272 of 20 February 2020 on the signing, on behalf of the European Union, and provisional application of the Sustainable Fisheries Partnership Agreement between the European Union and the Republic of Seychelles and its implementing protocol (2020-2026) (OJ L 60, 28.2.2020, p. 3).
- (3) OJ L 290, 20.10.2006, p. 2.
- (4) Protocol setting out the fishing opportunities and the financial contribution provided for by the Fisheries Partnership Agreement between the European Union and the Republic of Seychelles (OJ L 4, 9.1.2014, p. 3).

## **Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision (EU) 2020/2000.